E 3597579 B 8639 P 159-162
RICHARD T. MAUGHAN
DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH RECORDER
12/04/2024 09:05:12 AM
FEE: \$40.00 Pgs: 4
DEP eCASH REC'D FOR: ANDERSON, FIFE,
MARSHALL & JOHNSON, LC

Perris E. Nelson, #16115 ANDERSON, FIFE, MARSHALL & JOHNSON, LC 2500 North University Avenue Provo, Utah 84604 Telephone: (801) 375-1920 Email: pnelson@wasatch.law

Attorney for Todd Paskett

IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

TODD PASKETT, an individual, Plaintiff,

VS.

TROY ANDERSON, an individual, Defendant.

INFORMATION STATEMENT

Civil No. 240100318

Judge: Hon. Roger W. Griffin

The Plaintiff, by and through his counsel from the firm Anderson, Fife, Marshall & Johnson, LC, pursuant to Utah Code § 78B-5-201, records the following information statement concerning the individual judgment debtor:

1. Correct name of judgment debtor:

Troy Anderson

Last known address of judgment debtors:

1988 W. 800 N. Layton, UT 84041

3. Address at which judgment debtor received service of process:

1988 W. 800 N. Layton, UT 84041

4. The name and address of the judgment creditors:

Todd Paskett

9486 Aztec Dr. Cedar Hills, UT 84062

11.00 1 m. # 0.00 1 72

5.	The amount of the judgment: \$75,699.59.			
6.	The judgment was entered on November 22, 2024.			
7.	Judgment debtor Troy Anders	son:	Social Security No.: Date of Birth: Driver's License No.:	XXX-XX-4788 Unknown Unknown
8.	There is no known stay of enforcement ordered by the Court.			
	DATED this 3 rd day of December, 2024.			
	Anderson, Fife, Marshall & Johnson PERRIS E. NELSON Attorney for Plaintiff			Arshall & Johnson, LC
STAT	E OF UTAH) :ss.			
COUN	VTY OF UTAH)			
being	On this 3 rd day of December, duly sworn, and signed the fore	2024, j egoing	personally appeared before document.	me, Perris E. Nelson, who
	JULIE BECKSTRAND MOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UT My Commission Expires February 18, COMMISSION NUMBER 716855	2025	Notary Jublic	ckstrand

¹ This amount bears interest at the rate of 18% per annum and shall be augmented by all attorney fees and costs necessary to effectuate collection of the Judgment.

The Order of the Court is stated below: Dated: November 22, 2024 /s/ RO

04:01:56 PM

d below: /s/ ROGER W. GET REIN District Court Fulge

Perris E. Nelson, #16115

ANDERSON, FIFE, MARSHALL & JOHNSON, LC
2500 North University Avenue
Provo, Utah 84604
Telephone: (801) 375-1920

Telephone: (801) 375-1920 Email: pnelson@wasatch.law

Attorney for Todd Paskett

STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY OF
Thereby certify that the document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original filed in the Utah State Courts WITNESS my hand and seal this 25 flay of 100 NOVEMBER 100 NOVEM

IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

TODD PASKETT, an individual,

Plaintiff,

VS.

TROY ANDERSON, an individual, Defendant.

JUDGMENT

Civil No. 240100318 Judge: Hon. Roger W. Griffin

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 78B-5-205, Utah R. Civ. P. 58A(i) and the terms of the parties' Amended and Restated Settlement and Release Agreement (Partnership Agreement) ("Settlement"), final Judgment is hereby entered in favor of Todd Paskett and against Troy Anderson in the amount of \$75,699.59, which consists of the principal outstanding balance under the parties' Settlement (\$72,000), Liquidated Damages (\$3,000), attorney's fees (\$250.00) and court costs (\$375.00) incurred to date, and prejudgment interest (\$74.59).

This Judgment shall continue to accrue interest at the rate of 18% per annum pursuant to the terms of the parties' Settlement until paid in full and shall be further augmented by all attorney fees and costs necessary to effectuate entry of Judgment and collection of all amounts due hereunder, whether by execution or otherwise.

¹ This sum reflects interest from 11/16/24 through 11/18/24.

On the date and as indicated by the Court's Seal at the top of the first page END OF ORDER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 22 day of November, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT was served by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and email, to the following:

Troy Anderson
1988 W 800 N
Layton, UT 84041
troy.lascasitas@gmail.com; troya614@gmail.com
_/s/ Julie Beckstrand

Julie Beckstrand, Legal Assistant